

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2347 OF 2025

Manan Jabbar Shaikh

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Sartaj Shaikh, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 11.12.2025.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Upon Mentioning taken on board.
2. List on 22.12.2025. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]